
ДРЖАВЕН НАТПРЕВАР ПО БИОЛОГИЈА 2023

регионопштина училиште населено местоодд. ученик 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 (10)27  (8)28  (7)Вкупно ментор

7 Струга ООУ „Зини Хани“ с. ВелештаVII Rushan Bojku 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 14 Nora Rramani

5 Карпош ООУ „Владо Тасевски“ н. КозлеVII Александар Грчев 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 8 2 0 24 Соња Тануркова

5 Гази Баба ООУ „Дане Крапчев“ н. ЧентоVII Александар Маџовски 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 8 5 1 27 Душанка Китановска

5 Карпош ООУ „Војдан Чернодрински“ н. ТафталиџеVII Александар Симоски 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 5 3 0 20 Катерина Ташкова

5 Карпош ООУ „Јан Амос Коменски“ н. КарпошVII Алексеј Станковиќ 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 4 1 2 21 Олимпија Јовческа

5 Центар ООУ „Димитар Миладинов“ ЦентарVII Ана Дамјановска 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6 4 0.5 23.5 Марија Насковска

3 Битола ООУ „Св. Климент Охридски“БитолаVII Ана Јошевска 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 15 Славица Костевска

5 Карпош ООУ „Војдан Чернодрински“ н. ТафталиџеVII Ана Лазарова 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 6 5 1 25 Катерина Ташкова

5 Аеродром ООУ „Лазо Ангеловски“ н. Ново ЛисичеVII Ана Цијевска 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 1 0 14 Донка Митева

2 Куманово ООУ „Кочо Рацин“ КумановоVII Анастасија Арсовска 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 8 5 2.5 29.5 Лидија Крстевска

5 Центар ООУ „Јохан Хајнрих-Песталоци“ЦентарVII Анастасија Димитровска1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 9 3 0.5 22.5 Јасмина Дичевиќ

4 Брвеница ООУ „7 Март“ с.ЧелопекVII Анастасија Колевска 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 6 4 0.5 25.5 Славица Јовановска Анѓелкоска

5 Аеродром ООУ „Ѓорѓија Пулевски“ н. АеродромVII Анастасија Наков 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 5 2.5 33.5 Сузана Тасевска

1 Пробиштип ООУ „Браќа Миладиновци“ ПробиштипVII Анастасија Тасева 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 8 4 0.5 28.5 Силва Зафировска

3 Битола ООУ „Гоце Делчев“ БитолаVII Ангела Ферманова 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 3 0 17 Мимоза Николовска

1 Кочани ООУ „Св. Кирил и Методиј“ КочаниVII Андреа Тасова 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 2 0.5 20.5 Нада Ѕмбова Донева

1 Штип ООУ „Тошо Арсов“ Штип VII Андреј Демировски 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 16 Наташа Ефтимова

1 Штип ООУ „Ванчо Прке“ Штип VII Андреј Стојанов 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 6 2 0.5 22.5 Емица Витанова

5 Аеродром ООУ „Ѓорѓија Пулевски“ н. АеродромVII Ања Блажевска 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 8 6 2.5 27.5 Сузана Тасевска

4 Маврово и РостушаООУ „Хајан Селмани“ с. ЖировницаVII Бениса Зеќири 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 4 2 0.5 19.5 Санида Рамаданоска

5 Центар ООУ „Коле Неделковски“ ЦентарVII Бисера Васков 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 6 5 1.5 25.5 Жанета Ѓоргиевска

5 Кисела Вода ООУ „Кузман Јосифовски Питу“н. Кисела ВодаVII Бисера Димзоска 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 6 1 22 Катерина Љотевски

5 Карпош ООУ „Братство“ н. ТафталиџеVII Благој Цветковски 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 6 3 0 21 Весна Ѓорѓиевска

6 Радовиш ООУ „Никола Карев“ РадовишVII Борис Василев 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 7 0 3.5 23.5 Тања Николовска

6 Струмица ООУ „Сандо Масев“ СтрумицаVII Борислав Василев 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 6 5 2 28 Милена Шутевска

5 Центар ООУ „Кочо Рацин“ ЦентарVII Валентино Атанасоски 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 8 6 6 36 м-р Ирина Шорева

1 Кочани ООУ „Св. Кирил и Методиј“ КочаниVII Вероника Ѓорѓиевска 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 6 4 0.5 22.5 Славица Миленковска

8 Велес ООУ „Панко Брашнаров“ Велес VII Виктор Крстевски 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 9 3 1 22 Љубинка Чанева

7 Охрид ООУ „Григор Прличев“ Охрид VII Виктор Милевски 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 21 Валентина Петровска

5 Карпош ООУ „Петар Поп Арсов“ н. КарпошVII Гала Наумова 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 7 5 3 27 Олгица Бајалџиева

3 Прилеп ООУ „Кочо Рацин“ ПрилепVII Глигор Иваноски 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 8 5 2 33 Љупчо Преспаноски

5 Карпош ООУ „Владо Тасевски“ н. КозлеVII Горјана Кузманоска 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 25 Соња Тануркова

5 Бутел ООУ „Ацо Шопов“ н. РадишаниVII Давид Зариоски 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 8 5 0 25 Маја Чубриноска

7 Охрид ООУ „Св. Климент Охридски“Охрид VII Давид Пуроски 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 6 3 1 24 Дивна Стрезовска

5 Кисела Вода ООУ „Кирил Пејчиновиќ“ н. Кисела ВодаVII Давид Цветановски 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 8 5 0 28 Виолета Велјаноска

5 Гази Баба ООУ „Дане Крапчев“ н. ЧентоVII Дамјан Петровиќ 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 4 4 24 Душанка Китановска

8 Велес ООУ „Васил Главинов" Велес VII Даниела Теова 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 19 Катерина Најдов

3 Битола ООУ „Гоце Делчев“ БитолаVII Деа Атанасов 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 9 5 2 29 Мимоза Николовска

3 Битола ООУ „Стив Наумов“ БитолаVII Димитар Симоновски 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 7 7 1 29 Маре Жежовска Трајковски

1 Штип ООУ „Ванчо Прке“ Штип VII Дора Милева 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6 4 2 32 Емица Витанова

6 Радовиш ООУ „Никола Карев“ РадовишVII Ева Ристова 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 5 1.5 24.5 Тања Николовска

5 Илинден ООУ „Браќа Миладиновци“ с. МиладиновциVII Ева Станчевска 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 8 4 0.5 24.5 Александра Стоевска

3 Прилеп ООУ „Блаже Конески“ ПрилепVII Ева Стеваноска 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 8 5 1 25 Анета Николоска

7 Охрид ООУ „Св. Климент Охридски“Охрид VII Елена Павловска 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 3 2.5 25.5 Дивна Стрезовска

7 Охрид ООУ „Ванчо Николески“ с. ЛескоецVII Елеонора Смическа 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 13 Елена Ел Нади

6 Василево ООУ „Гоце Делчев“ с. ВасилевоVII Захарија Јованова 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 6 2 1.5 22.5 Јована Донева

5 Аеродром ООУ „Љубен Лапе“ н. АеродромVII Зоран Георгиевски 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 23 Сања Станисавовска

1 Свети Николе ООУ„Гоце Делчев“ Свети НиколеVII Ива Герасимова 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 18 Татјана Крстева Панева

5 Гази Баба ООУ „Вера Јоциќ“ н. МаџариVII Ива Петрушевска 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 1 0 13 Даниела Петрушевска

6 Богданци ООУ „Петар Мусев“ БогданциVII Ива Шапкарова 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 10 3 0 28 Фиданка Енџекчева

1 Свети Николе ООУ „Св. Кирил и Методиј“ Свети НиколеVII Иван Донев 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 6 0 3 23 Соња Андроникова

3 Прилеп ООУ „Кире Гаврилоски - Јане“ПрилепVII Иван Синадиноски 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 9 2 1 25 Маја Мојсоска

8 Неготино ООУ „Гоце Делчев“ НеготиноVII Илина Ставрова 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 2 0.5 18.5 Весна Лазарова

5 Карпош ООУ „Владо Тасевски“ н. КозлеVII Јаков Пејовски 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 6 3 3 25 Соња Тануркова

1 Свети Николе ООУ „Св. Кирил и Методиј“ Свети НиколеVII Јана Јовева 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5 3 0 20 Соња Андроникова

6 Радовиш ООУ „Орце Николов“ с. ИњевоVII Јасмина Манева 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 8 3 0 21 Јасмина Николова

1 Кочани ООУ „Св. Кирил и Методиј“ КочаниVII Јован Соколов 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4 3 1 19 Нада Ѕмбова Донева

1 Делчево ООУ „Св. Климент Охридски“ДелчевоVII Јована Атанасовска 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7 1 0 20 Невенка Коларска

прелиминарни резултати



5 Аеродром ООУ „Ѓорѓија Пулевски“ н. АеродромVII Јована Вељаноска 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 5 0.5 26.5 Сузана Тасевска

8 Кавадарци ООУ „Страшо Пинџур“ КавадарциVII Јована Гркова 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 8 6 2 27 Елеонора Коцева

7 Кичево ООУ „Кузман Јосифовски Питу“Кичево VII Јована Петреска 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 5 1 0.5 22.5 Силвана Димовска

3 Битола ООУ „Св. Климент Охридски“БитолаVII Јована Стрезоски 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 5 0.5 22.5 Славица Костевска

5 Центар ООУ „Димитар Миладинов“ ЦентарVII Јордан Соколовски 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 10 3 2.5 29.5 Марија Насковска

5 Центар ООУ „Гоце Делчев“ ЦентарVII Каја Миновска 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7 4 1 23 Маја Деспотоска Саридис

5 Гази Баба ООУ „Григор Прличев“ н. ЖелезараVII Калин Личев 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 3 3.5 29.5 Љубинка Стоименова

5 Центар ООУ „Кочо Рацин“ ЦентарVII Калина Грашкоска 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 7 5 6.5 31.5 м-р Ирина Шорева

5 Карпош ООУ „Лазо Трповски“ н. КарпошVII Камелија Спасоска 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 4 0 16 Даниела Радевска

3 Демир Хисар ООУ „Гоце Делчев“ Демир ХисарVII Климентина Миленкоска0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7 2 0 16 Билјана Блажевска

3 Битола ЦОУ „Тодор Ангелевски“ БитолаVII Костадин Симоновски 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 8 6 4 27 Билјана Трајчевска

7 Охрид ООУ „Св. Климент Охридски“Охрид VII Лана Трпкоска 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 9 3 2 29 Дивна Стрезовска

5 Бутел ООУ „Живко Брајковски“ н. БутелVII Лејла Смајовиќ 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 2 18 Силвана Урџанис

5 Карпош ООУ „Братство“ н. ТафталиџеVII Лиа Кајев 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 20 Весна Ѓорѓиевска

3 Битола ООУ „Стив Наумов“ БитолаVII Лили Вељановска 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6 5 5 34 Маре Жежовска Трајковски

8 Велес ООУ „Блаже Конески" Велес VII Лилиа Поцкова 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6 2 0 17 Ружица Петрушевска-Николовска

2 Куманово ООУ „Кочо Рацин“ КумановоVII Лука Трајковски 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 1 0 14 Лидија Крстевска

6 Дојран ООУ „Кочо Рацин“ Нов ДојранVII Љупчо Стоев 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7 8 0 32 Гордана Терзиева

5 Центар ООУ „Јохан Хајнрих-Песталоци“ЦентарVII Максим Танески 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 7 3 0.5 21.5 Јасмина Дичевиќ

2 Крива ПаланкаООУ „Илинден“ Крива ПаланкаVII Марија Ивановска 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 3 0.5 21.5 Славица Јакимовска

6 Струмица ООУ „Видое Подгорец“ СтрумицаVII Марија Медарска 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 3 3 19 Анета Крстова

7 Струга ООУ „Јосип Броз Тито“ Струга VII Марин Наумоски 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 8 5 3 30 Нела Најдоска Василевска

3 Битола ООУ „Стив Наумов“ БитолаVII Марио Јосифовски 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 5 4 0 23 Маре Жежовска Tрајковски

4 Гостивар ООУ „Гоце Делчев“ ГостиварVII Марко Андоноски 0 Николина Николоска Карафилоска

5 Кисела Вода ООУ „Кирил Пејчиновиќ“ н. Кисела ВодаVII Марко Апостолов 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 6 5 0.5 23.5 Виолета Велјаноска

5 Аеродром ООУ „Ѓорѓија Пулевски“ н. АеродромVII Марко Гавриловски 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 4.5 24.5 Сузана Тасевска

5 Центар ООУ „Јохан Хајнрих-Песталоци“ЦентарVII Марко Ефтимов 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 8 3 4 32 Јасмина Дичевиќ

5 Центар ООУ „Св. Кирил и Методиј“ ЦентарVII Марко Пиперевски 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 8 Андријана Грујоска

3 Прилеп ООУ „Кире Гаврилоски - Јане“ПрилепVII Мартин Ангелески 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 5 3.5 27.5 Маја Мојсоска

5 Гази Баба ООУ „Крсте Мисирков“ н. Маџари 2VII Мартин Андрески 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 6 3 1.5 23.5 Валентина Мишевска

5 Карпош ООУ „Владо Тасевски“ н. КозлеVII Мартин Солески 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 8 6 2 33 Соња Тануркова

5 Карпош ООУ „Петар Поп Арсов“ н. КарпошVII Мартина Попова 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 19 Олгица Бајалџиева

5 Чучер-СандевоООУ „Св. Кирил и Методиј“ с. КучевиштеVII Мартина Цуциќ 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 5 0 21 Елена Паланкова

8 Кавадарци ООУ „Гоце Делчев“ КавадарциVII Матеа Николовска 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5 5 0.5 22.5 Благоја Ѓурчиноски

5 Аеродром ООУ „Браќа Миладиновци“ н. АеродромVII Матеј Тодоровски 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8 7 2.5 32.5 Анкица Арџелиева

5 Карпош ООУ „Братство“ н. ТафталиџеVII Матеј Цветковски 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 3 0 19 Весна Ѓорѓиевска

3 Битола ООУ „Св. Климент Охридски“БитолаVII Мелани Видоевска 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 1 2 21 Славица Костевска

5 Центар ООУ „Киро Глигоров“ ЦентарVII Милена Грнчаровска 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 2.5 18.5 Јасмина Драгеска

5 Ѓорче Петров ООУ „Ѓорче Петров“ н. Ѓорче ПетровVII Миња Раковиќ 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 7 5 0 23 Марија Ризова

6 Дојран ООУ „Кочо Рацин“ Нов ДојранVII Михаела Ајцева 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 5 4 0 27 Гордана Терзиева

1 Пробиштип ООУ „Браќа Миладиновци“ ПробиштипVII Михаела Ѓорѓиева 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 7 5 0 27 Силва Зафировска

5 Бутел ООУ „Панајот Гиновски“ н. БутелVII Надја Трајчев 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 2.5 18.5 Јадранка Крстевска

1 Штип ООУ „Ванчо Прке“ Штип VII Наум Јордановски 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5 3 0 21 Емица Витанова

6 Радовиш ООУ „Никола Карев“ РадовишVII Невена Јованова 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 2 2.5 25.5 Ивана Ѓоргиева

5 Аеродром ООУ „Љубен Лапе“ н. АеродромVII Никифор Кискоски 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 10 4 4 35 Сања Станисавовска

3 Прилеп ООУ „Блаже Конески“ ПрилепVII Никола Атанасоски 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 7 5 2 28 Анета Николоска

5 Аеродром ООУ „Лазо Ангеловски“ н. Ново ЛисичеVII Никола Зорески 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 4 0 24 Донка Митева

1 Штип ООУ „Ванчо Прке“ Штип VII Никола Коцев 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4 4 0 17 Емица Витанова

5 Аеродром ООУ „Љубен Лапе“ н. АеродромVII Нина Јовческа 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 6 4 1.5 24.5 Владимир Таневски

6 Гевгелија ООУ „Крсте Мисирков“ ГевгелијаVII Нина Петкова 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 3 0 19 Тодорка Николова

5 Центар ООУ „Димитар Миладинов“ ЦентарVII Огнен Трпески 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 8 4 4 30 Марија Насковска

5 Аеродром ООУ „Лазо Ангеловски“ н. Ново ЛисичеVII Павел Зафировски 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 5 3 1 20 Донка Митева

1 Делчево ООУ „Св. Климент Охридски“ДелчевоVII Павел Салтировски 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 2 0 21 Невенка Коларска

5 Центар ООУ „Коле Неделковски“ ЦентарVII Павел Филипов 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 6 5 0 23 Жанета Ѓоргиевска

6 Богданци ООУ „Петар Мусев“ БогданциVII Пене Енџекчев 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5 2 0 16 Фиданка Енџекчева

5 Гази Баба ООУ „Крсте Мисирков“ н. Маџари 2VII Петар Андов 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 8 3 0 25 Валентина Мишевска

2 Куманово ООУ „Браќа Миладиновци“ КумановоVII Петар Величковски 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7 6 2.5 28.5 Зоран Стефановски

3 Прилеп ООУ „Рампо Левката“ ПрилепVII Петар Велјаноски 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3.5 19.5 Весна Трајковска

5 Центар ООУ „11 Октомври“ ЦентарVII Петар Илиев 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 7 4 0.5 27.5 Татјана Василевска

8 Кавадарци ООУ „Тошо Велков - Пепето“ КавадарциVII Петар Рамов 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5 4 4 27 Орхидеа Димовска

5 Чаир ООУ „Рајко Жинзифов“ / ООУ „Исмаил Ќемали“н. ЧаирVII Петра Митовска 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 8 3 4.5 29.5 Благица Михајлова



8 Кавадарци ООУ „Гоце Делчев“ КавадарциVII Росица Колевска 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 7 5 0 26 Благоја Ѓурчиноски

5 Кисела Вода ООУ „Кузман Јосифовски Питу“н. Кисела ВодаVII Сара Гечевска 0 Катерина Љотевски

5 Карпош ООУ „Петар Поп Арсов“ н. КарпошVII Сара Дукоска 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 5 3 22 Олгица Бајалџиева

3 Прилеп ООУ „Блаже Конески“ ПрилепVII Сара Петреска 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5 4 0 21 Анета Николоска

5 Гази Баба ООУ „Вера Јоциќ“ н. МаџариVII Софија Атанасовска 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 6 4.5 26.5 Даниела Петрушевска

3 Прилеп ООУ „Кочо Рацин“ ПрилепVII Софија Иваноска 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 3 1 23 Љупчо Преспаноски

5 Карпош ООУ „Петар Поп Арсов“ н. КарпошVII Софија Илиевска 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 5 3 0 20 Олгица Бајалџиева

5 Кисела Вода ООУ „Партенија Зографски“ н. Кисела ВодаVII Софија Манасиева 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 10 5 3 33 Валентина Неделкова

1 Делчево ООУ „Св. Климент Охридски“ДелчевоVII Софија Манова 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 0.5 18.5 Невенка Коларска

5 Гази Баба ООУ „Дане Крапчев“ н. ЧентоVII Софија Мијалковска 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 5 6 0 28 Душанка Китановска

5 Карпош ООУ „Владо Тасевски“ н. КозлеVII Софија Шашков 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 4 5 2 25 Соња Тануркова

5 Карпош ООУ „Лазо Трповски“ н. КарпошVII Стефан Митревски 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 6 3 0 25 Даниела Радевска

5 Гази Баба ООУ „Дане Крапчев“ н. ЧентоVII Тара Спасиќ 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7 3 1 30 Душанка Китановска

5 Центар ООУ „Киро Глигоров“ ЦентарVII Теодора Димитровска 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 6 3 1 22 Јасмина Драгеска

5 Аеродром ООУ „Браќа Миладиновци“ н. АеродромVII Теодора Младеноска 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 6 5 0 20 Анкица Арџелиева

7 Струга ООУ „Јосип Броз Тито“ Струга VII Теона Милчин 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 15 Нела Најдоска Василевска

5 Кисела Вода ООУ„Св. Климент Охридски“ с. ДрачевоVII Теона Пецевска 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7 5 0 22 Биљана Илиева

7 Охрид ООУ „Кочо Рацин“ Охрид VII Теона Шиникоска 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 3 0 18 Ленче Грунчевска

8 Кавадарци ООУ „Тошо Велков - Пепето“ КавадарциVII Филип Алексиќ 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 4 1.5 20.5 Орхидеа Димовска

6 Радовиш ООУ „Крсте Петков Мисирков“РадовишVII Филип Коцев 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 10 4 1 32 Марјана Илкова

8 Кавадарци ООУ „Гоце Делчев“ КавадарциVII Цветанка Крстевска 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 4 0 21 Благоја Ѓурчиноски


